

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

16-17325

Date sent

15/02/2017

Subject

Serious incidents and related deaths 2016

Details of enquiry

1. The number all Serious Untoward Incidents (SUIs) reported within your NHS trust which occurred during 2016 (Jan-Dec), and the details of what occurred.
2. Of those SUIs, how many resulted in a patient death.

Response Sent

1. The number all Serious Untoward Incidents (SUIs) reported within your NHS trust which occurred during 2016 (Jan-Dec), and the details of what occurred.

Three SUI's occurred during the period January to December 2016, to patients undergoing treatment at this Trust..

The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust which provides outpatient psychotherapy services only. The Trust has no-inpatients.

These 3 SUI incidents did not occur on Trust premises.

2. Of those SUIs, how many resulted in a patient death
Three.